11-09-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **ER SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office **NLY** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 100876934 To the Honorable Commissioner or patents and trademarks, record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MUS 10 - 30 - 98 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Didier CAMPS** Name: POUYET, S.A. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger Street Address: 6/8 rue Andre VOGUET 94207 IVRY SUR SEINE FRANCE ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _____ State: ____ ZIP: __ Execution Date: September 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 18, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Gilly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 INTERPOS PROGRESSI 00000006 09183463 Enclosed 40.00 OP 02 FC:581 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: R.P. Gilly Intellectual Prop Law Offices 8. Deposit account number: One Penn Center - Suite 1500, 1617 JFK Blvd 50-0695 (Please charge any additional required fees.) City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard P. Gilly October 30, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0678

Docket No.: 509-3005

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Didier CAMPS (5)	
(1-8)	insert Name (s) of inventor (s)	(2)(6)	
	inventor (a)	(3)(7)	and
		(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over	undersigned
9)	insert name of Assignee	(9) POUYET S. A.	
10)	Insert address of Assigne	(10) of 6/8 Rue André VOGUET, 94207 IVRY SUR	SEINE, FRA
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent wagranted therefor, known as	, in the in-
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, auch as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) Device for connecting lines by insulation-di	splacing
		contacts (Case No.)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application the United States of America	or patent in
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>September 18, 1998</u>	
13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
		filed	
ontini pplica	ting or divisional applications tions as the Assignee may dee	o execute all papers necessary in connection with the application of the connection	a with such
eclare	d concerning this application of	or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned going forward with such interference.	nee in every
3) conn reem	ection with claims or provision	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may is of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper	be necessary ty or similar
4) nited	The undersigned agree(s) to States patent to the Assignee.	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gra	nt of a valid
5) atents hereof	The undersigned hereby authors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assign	prize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and from said application or any division or divisions or continuing see of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have saigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not only the saigned.	applications
ssignn tates F	nent any further identification with a state of the contract o		of the United
		the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	
ete <	18 septembre Name of	Inventor <u>didier Camps</u>	(SEAL)
zto _	Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
ito .	Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
eto _	Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
ite _	Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)
		PATENT	

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

Date

REEL: 9562 FRAME: 0679